

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 09, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Est Item Cost Plus Time: Est Total Cost	Corrected Bid Total Bid	% of Est % of Total	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C21874	FSA0341-097	1	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,533,840.50	\$1,871,822.50	122.04%	\$337,982.00
					\$279,000.00	\$274,500.00	118.40%	\$333,482.00
Letting Totals			1		\$1,533,840.50	\$1,871,822.50	122.04%	\$337,982.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C21874

Contract Description:

This project is located in Region 4 in Larimer county. This project includes reconstruction of the existing US34/MacGregor Avenue intersection as a single lane roundabout intersection. The project includes drainage improvements, curb and gutter, sidewalks and utility coordination. The roundabout will be in concrete with asphalt approaches. The Project Engineer is Travis Howlett, 970-518-6428.

A NON-Mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled for January 6th, 2020 at CDOT HQ in Greeley.

Site Number: 00 Days

Road User Cost Per Time Unit: \$ 2250

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Item Bid	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,533,840.50	\$1,812,840.50	84.46%	100.00%
1	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,871,822.50	\$2,146,322.50	100.00%	118.40%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	750.00000	3,000.00		
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00		
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	43.000 SY	20.00000	860.00	32.00000	1,376.00		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	420.000 LF	20.00000	8,400.00	21.00000	8,820.00		
202-00155	Removal of Wall	25.000 LF	200.00000	5,000.00	16.00000	400.00		
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	55.000 SY	21.00000	1,155.00	22.00000	1,210.00		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	161.000 SY	26.00000	4,186.00	22.00000	3,542.00		
202-00201	Removal of Curb	206.000 LF	7.00000	1,442.00	7.00000	1,442.00		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	271.000 LF	9.00000	2,439.00	9.00000	2,439.00		
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	94.000 SY	45.00000	4,230.00	32.00000	3,008.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,027.000 SY	10.00000	30,270.00	8.00000	24,216.00		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,650.000 SY	7.00000	11,550.00	4.50000	7,425.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	455.000 SF	3.00000	1,365.00	4.00000	1,820.00		
202-00700	Removal of Light Standard	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00705	Removal of Light Standard Foundation	2.000 EACH	550.00000	1,100.00	650.00000	1,300.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	7.000 EACH	80.00000	560.00	200.00000	1,400.00		
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	110.00000	220.00		
202-00827	Removal of Pull Box	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	350.00000	700.00		
202-00900	Removal of Concrete Footing	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
202-04002	Clean Culvert	8.000 EACH	1,500.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	625.000 CY	50.00000	31,250.00	36.00000	22,500.00		
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	110.00000	1,100.00		
203-01550	Dozing	10.000 HOUR	175.00000	1,750.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	130.00000	1,300.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
207-00205	Topsoil	1,612.000 CY	17.00000	27,404.00	20.00000	32,240.00		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	1,612.000 CY	8.00000	12,896.00	15.00000	24,180.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	5.00000	4,000.00	9.00000	7,200.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	100.000 LF	3.25000	325.00	3.00000	300.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	120.000 LF	10.00000	1,200.00	13.00000	1,560.00		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	15.000 EACH	208.00000	3,120.00	200.00000	3,000.00		
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000 EACH	400.00000	400.00	65.00000	65.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	54.00000	1,080.00	75.00000	1,500.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000 HOUR	150.00000	12,000.00	120.00000	9,600.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	80.000 HOUR	70.00000	5,600.00	80.00000	6,400.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	32.000 DAY	150.00000	4,800.00	305.00000	9,760.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	230.00000	690.00	325.00000	975.00		
210-00825	Reset Flashing Beacon	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	4.000 EACH	750.00000	3,000.00	875.00000	3,500.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.900 ACRE	1,500.00000	1,350.00	825.00000	742.50		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.900 ACRE	3,000.00000	2,700.00	5,250.00000	4,725.00		
216-00101	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	4,340.000 SY	5.00000	21,700.00	3.75000	16,275.00		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	719.000 TON	55.00000	39,545.00	56.00000	40,264.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	161.000 TON	220.00000	35,420.00	210.00000	33,810.00		
403-33731	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (75) (PG 58-34)	239.000 TON	140.00000	33,460.00	175.00000	41,825.00		
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	1,385.000 SY	100.00000	138,500.00	80.00000	110,800.00		
412-00801	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special)	456.000 SY	160.00000	72,960.00	110.00000	50,160.00		
420-00114	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 3)	1,036.000 SY	8.00000	8,288.00	7.00000	7,252.00		
503-00018	Drilled Shaft (18 Inch)	18.000 LF	200.00000	3,600.00	250.00000	4,500.00		
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	401.000 CY	140.00000	56,140.00	150.00000	60,150.00		
514-00201	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)(Special)	484.000 LF	250.00000	121,000.00	190.00000	91,960.00		
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	23.000 LF	120.00000	2,760.00	140.00000	3,220.00		
603-01245	24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	89.000 LF	140.00000	12,460.00	120.00000	10,680.00		
603-01305	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	406.000 LF	185.00000	75,110.00	175.00000	71,050.00		
603-02305	38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	85.000 LF	185.00000	15,725.00	180.00000	15,300.00		
603-05024	24 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000 EACH	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00		
603-05030	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	7.000 EACH	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,700.00000	11,900.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
								<b>LCC:</b>
603-05130	38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000 EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00		
603-50003	3 Inch Plastic Pipe	160.000 LF	20.00000	3,200.00	30.00000	4,800.00		
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00		
604-19105	Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,250.00000	7,250.00		
604-19405	Inlet Type R Special (5 Foot)	11.000 EACH	7,000.00000	77,000.00	7,500.00000	82,500.00		
604-19724	Inlet Special (Trench Drain) (24 Inch Width)	22.000 LF	500.00000	11,000.00	1,800.00000	39,600.00		
604-30005	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,400.000 LF	5.00000	7,000.00	5.00000	7,000.00		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	468.000 SY	75.00000	35,100.00	90.00000	42,120.00		
608-00005	Concrete Sidewalk (Special)	63.000 SY	125.00000	7,875.00	150.00000	9,450.00		
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	93.000 SY	185.00000	17,205.00	175.00000	16,275.00		
609-20000	Curb Type 2 (Section B) (Special)	143.000 LF	30.00000	4,290.00	55.00000	7,865.00		
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	493.000 LF	35.00000	17,255.00	34.00000	16,762.00		
609-21013	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M) (Special)	271.000 LF	40.00000	10,840.00	38.00000	10,298.00		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,136.000 LF	35.00000	39,760.00	38.00000	43,168.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
609-21023	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) (Special)	14.000 LF	45.00000	630.00	55.00000	770.00		
609-71000	Curb (Special)	484.000 LF	50.00000	24,200.00	42.00000	20,328.00		
610-00020	Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	1,567.000 SF	17.50000	27,422.50	15.00000	23,505.00		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	5.000 EACH	25.00000	125.00	23.00000	115.00		
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	11.000 EACH	23.00000	253.00	28.00000	308.00		
612-00270	Location Marker (Utility)(Flat Slat)	6.000 EACH	150.00000	900.00	65.00000	390.00		
613-00300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit	116.000 LF	32.00000	3,712.00	38.00000	4,408.00		
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	707.000 LF	20.00000	14,140.00	34.00000	24,038.00		
613-07011	Pull Box (11"x18"x12")	8.000 EACH	800.00000	6,400.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00		
613-07023	Pull Box (24"x36"x24")	2.000 EACH	1,750.00000	3,500.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00		
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
613-13000	Luminaire (LED) (Special)	7.000 EACH	1,500.00000	10,500.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00		
613-32300	Light Standard Steel (30 Foot)	5.000 EACH	3,250.00000	16,250.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00		
613-40010	Light Standard Foundation	5.000 EACH	1,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
613-74000	Light Mast Arm	7.000 EACH	1,600.00000	11,200.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
								<b>LCC:</b>
613-80130	Service Meter Cabinet	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	175.000 SF	21.00000	3,675.00	25.00000	4,375.00		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	71.000 SF	25.00000	1,775.00	30.00000	2,130.00		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	263.000 LF	17.00000	4,471.00	35.00000	9,205.00		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	27.000 EACH	135.00000	3,645.00	150.00000	4,050.00		
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	99.000 LF	23.00000	2,277.00	40.00000	3,960.00		
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	400.00000	4,000.00	188.00000	1,880.00		
614-80003	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	7,000.00000	7,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	90,000.00000	90,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	125.000 DAY	72.00000	9,000.00	125.00000	15,625.00		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24.000 GAL	200.00000	4,800.00	320.00000	7,680.00		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	286.000 SF	20.00000	5,720.00	31.00000	8,866.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21874

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	120.000 SF	15.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	2,400.00		
630-00000	Flagging	80.000 HOUR	35.00000	2,800.00	36.00000	2,880.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	12.000 DAY	210.00000	2,520.00	350.00000	4,200.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	800.00000	48,000.00	825.00000	49,500.00		
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	4.000 EACH	750.00000	3,000.00	650.00000	2,600.00		
630-80337	Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	18.000 EACH	250.00000	4,500.00	220.00000	3,960.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	65.00000	1,300.00	60.00000	1,200.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	65.00000	1,950.00	90.00000	2,700.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,533,840.50		\$1,871,822.50		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,812,840.50</b>		<b>\$2,146,322.50</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	7,500.00000	30,000.00000 L S	7,500.00	30,000.00	400.00%	22,500.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	4.000	300.00000	750.00000 EACH	1,200.00	3,000.00	250.00%	1,800.00
0015	202-00019 Removal of Inlet	2.000	800.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	1,600.00	2,600.00	162.50%	1,000.00
0020	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	43.000	20.00000	32.00000 SY	860.00	1,376.00	160.00%	516.00
0025	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	420.000	20.00000	21.00000 LF	8,400.00	8,820.00	105.00%	420.00
0030	202-00155 Removal of Wall	25.000	200.00000	16.00000 LF	5,000.00	400.00	8.00%	-4,600.00
0035	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	55.000	21.00000	22.00000 SY	1,155.00	1,210.00	104.76%	55.00
0040	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	161.000	26.00000	22.00000 SY	4,186.00	3,542.00	84.62%	-644.00
0045	202-00201 Removal of Curb	206.000	7.00000	7.00000 LF	1,442.00	1,442.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	271.000	9.00000	9.00000 LF	2,439.00	2,439.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	94.000	45.00000	32.00000 SY	4,230.00	3,008.00	71.11%	-1,222.00
0060	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,027.000	10.00000	8.00000 SY	30,270.00	24,216.00	80.00%	-6,054.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0065	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	1,650.000	7.00000	4.50000 SY	11,550.00	7,425.00	64.29%	-4,125.00
0070	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	455.000	3.00000	4.00000 SF	1,365.00	1,820.00	133.33%	455.00
0075	202-00700 Removal of Light Standard	2.000	500.00000	750.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,500.00	150.00%	500.00
0080	202-00705 Removal of Light Standard Foundation	2.000	550.00000	650.00000 EACH	1,100.00	1,300.00	118.18%	200.00
0085	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	7.000	80.00000	200.00000 EACH	560.00	1,400.00	250.00%	840.00
0090	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	2.000	30.00000	110.00000 EACH	60.00	220.00	366.67%	160.00
0095	202-00827 Removal of Pull Box	2.000	200.00000	350.00000 EACH	400.00	700.00	175.00%	300.00
0100	202-00900 Removal of Concrete Footing	2.000	500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	3,000.00	300.00%	2,000.00
0105	202-04002 Clean Culvert	8.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	12,000.00	24,000.00	200.00%	12,000.00
0110	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	625.000	50.00000	36.00000 CY	31,250.00	22,500.00	72.00%	-8,750.00
0115	203-01500 Blading	10.000	150.00000	110.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,100.00	73.33%	-400.00
0120	203-01550 Dozing	10.000	175.00000	150.00000 HOUR	1,750.00	1,500.00	85.71%	-250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0125	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	130.00000	100.00000 HOUR	1,300.00	1,000.00	76.92%	-300.00
0130	207-00205 Topsoil	1,612.000	17.00000	20.00000 CY	27,404.00	32,240.00	117.65%	4,836.00
0135	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	1,612.000	8.00000	15.00000 CY	12,896.00	24,180.00	187.50%	11,284.00
0140	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000	5.00000	9.00000 LF	4,000.00	7,200.00	180.00%	3,200.00
0145	208-00020 Silt Fence	100.000	3.25000	3.00000 LF	325.00	300.00	92.31%	-25.00
0150	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	120.000	10.00000	13.00000 LF	1,200.00	1,560.00	130.00%	360.00
0155	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	1,500.00	4,000.00	266.67%	2,500.00
0160	208-00053 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	15.000	208.00000	200.00000 EACH	3,120.00	3,000.00	96.15%	-120.00
0165	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000	400.00000	65.00000 EACH	400.00	65.00	16.25%	-335.00
0170	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	3,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,500.00	83.33%	-500.00
0175	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,800.00000	3,750.00000 EACH	1,800.00	3,750.00	208.33%	1,950.00
0180	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	54.00000	75.00000 HOUR	1,080.00	1,500.00	138.89%	420.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0185	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000	150.00000	120.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	9,600.00	80.00%	-2,400.00
0190	208-00107 Removal of Trash	80.000	70.00000	80.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	6,400.00	114.29%	800.00
0195	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	32.000	150.00000	305.00000 DAY	4,800.00	9,760.00	203.33%	4,960.00
0200	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	3.000	230.00000	325.00000 EACH	690.00	975.00	141.30%	285.00
0205	210-00825 Reset Flashing Beacon	2.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00
0210	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	4.000	750.00000	875.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,500.00	116.67%	500.00
0215	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.900	1,500.00000	825.00000 ACRE	1,350.00	742.50	55.00%	-607.50
0220	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.900	3,000.00000	5,250.00000 ACRE	2,700.00	4,725.00	175.00%	2,025.00
0225	216-00101 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Photodegradable Class 1)	4,340.000	5.00000	3.75000 SY	21,700.00	16,275.00	75.00%	-5,425.00
0230	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	719.000	55.00000	56.00000 TON	39,545.00	40,264.00	101.82%	719.00
0235	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	161.000	220.00000	210.00000 TON	35,420.00	33,810.00	95.45%	-1,610.00
0240	403-33731 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (75) (PG 58-34)	239.000	140.00000	175.00000 TON	33,460.00	41,825.00	125.00%	8,365.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0245	412-00800 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	1,385.000	100.00000	80.00000 SY	138,500.00	110,800.00	80.00%	-27,700.00
0250	412-00801 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special)	456.000	160.00000	110.00000 SY	72,960.00	50,160.00	68.75%	-22,800.00
0255	420-00114 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 3)	1,036.000	8.00000	7.00000 SY	8,288.00	7,252.00	87.50%	-1,036.00
0260	503-00018 Drilled Shaft (18 Inch)	18.000	200.00000	250.00000 LF	3,600.00	4,500.00	125.00%	900.00
0265	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	401.000	140.00000	150.00000 CY	56,140.00	60,150.00	107.14%	4,010.00
0270	514-00201 Pedestrian Railing (Steel)(Special)	484.000	250.00000	190.00000 LF	121,000.00	91,960.00	76.00%	-29,040.00
0275	603-01185 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	23.000	120.00000	140.00000 LF	2,760.00	3,220.00	116.67%	460.00
0280	603-01245 24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	89.000	140.00000	120.00000 LF	12,460.00	10,680.00	85.71%	-1,780.00
0285	603-01305 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	406.000	185.00000	175.00000 LF	75,110.00	71,050.00	94.59%	-4,060.00
0290	603-02305 38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	85.000	185.00000	180.00000 LF	15,725.00	15,300.00	97.30%	-425.00
0295	603-05024 24 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	2,600.00	2,600.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0300	603-05030 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	7.000	1,500.00000	1,700.00000 EACH	10,500.00	11,900.00	113.33%	1,400.00
0305	603-05130 38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section Elliptical	2.000	1,800.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	3,600.00	4,400.00	122.22%	800.00
0310	603-50003 3 Inch Plastic Pipe	160.000	20.00000	30.00000 LF	3,200.00	4,800.00	150.00%	1,600.00
0315	604-00505 Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000	5,000.00000	5,800.00000 EACH	5,000.00	5,800.00	116.00%	800.00
0320	604-19105 Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	1.000	6,000.00000	7,250.00000 EACH	6,000.00	7,250.00	120.83%	1,250.00
0325	604-19405 Inlet Type R Special (5 Foot)	11.000	7,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	77,000.00	82,500.00	107.14%	5,500.00
0330	604-19724 Inlet Special (Trench Drain) (24 Inch Width)	22.000	500.00000	1,800.00000 LF	11,000.00	39,600.00	360.00%	28,600.00
0335	604-30005 Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	2.000	4,500.00000	13,000.00000 EACH	9,000.00	26,000.00	288.89%	17,000.00
0340	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,400.000	5.00000	5.00000 LF	7,000.00	7,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0345	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	468.000	75.00000	90.00000 SY	35,100.00	42,120.00	120.00%	7,020.00
0350	608-00005 Concrete Sidewalk (Special)	63.000	125.00000	150.00000 SY	7,875.00	9,450.00	120.00%	1,575.00
0355	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	93.000	185.00000	175.00000 SY	17,205.00	16,275.00	94.59%	-930.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0360	609-20000 Curb Type 2 (Section B) (Special)	143.000	30.00000	55.00000 LF	4,290.00	7,865.00	183.33%	3,575.00
0365	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	493.000	35.00000	34.00000 LF	17,255.00	16,762.00	97.14%	-493.00
0370	609-21013 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M) (Special)	271.000	40.00000	38.00000 LF	10,840.00	10,298.00	95.00%	-542.00
0375	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,136.000	35.00000	38.00000 LF	39,760.00	43,168.00	108.57%	3,408.00
0380	609-21023 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) (Special)	14.000	45.00000	55.00000 LF	630.00	770.00	122.22%	140.00
0385	609-71000 Curb (Special)	484.000	50.00000	42.00000 LF	24,200.00	20,328.00	84.00%	-3,872.00
0390	610-00020 Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)	1,567.000	17.50000	15.00000 SF	27,422.50	23,505.00	85.71%	-3,917.50
0395	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	5.000	25.00000	23.00000 EACH	125.00	115.00	92.00%	-10.00
0400	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	11.000	23.00000	28.00000 EACH	253.00	308.00	121.74%	55.00
0405	612-00270 Location Marker (Utility)(Flat Slat)	6.000	150.00000	65.00000 EACH	900.00	390.00	43.33%	-510.00
0410	613-00300 3 Inch Electrical Conduit	116.000	32.00000	38.00000 LF	3,712.00	4,408.00	118.75%	696.00
0415	613-01200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	707.000	20.00000	34.00000 LF	14,140.00	24,038.00	170.00%	9,898.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0420	613-07011 Pull Box (11"x18"x12")	8.000	800.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	6,400.00	17,600.00	275.00%	11,200.00
0425	613-07023 Pull Box (24"x36"x24")	2.000	1,750.00000	2,800.00000 EACH	3,500.00	5,600.00	160.00%	2,100.00
0430	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	10,000.00000	11,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	11,000.00	110.00%	1,000.00
0435	613-13000 Luminaire (LED) (Special)	7.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	10,500.00	17,500.00	166.67%	7,000.00
0440	613-32300 Light Standard Steel (30 Foot)	5.000	3,250.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	16,250.00	37,500.00	230.77%	21,250.00
0445	613-40010 Light Standard Foundation	5.000	1,500.00000	4,000.00000 EACH	7,500.00	20,000.00	266.67%	12,500.00
0450	613-74000 Light Mast Arm	7.000	1,600.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	11,200.00	21,000.00	187.50%	9,800.00
0455	613-80130 Service Meter Cabinet	1.000	5,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	5,000.00	7,500.00	150.00%	2,500.00
0460	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	175.000	21.00000	25.00000 SF	3,675.00	4,375.00	119.05%	700.00
0465	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	71.000	25.00000	30.00000 SF	1,775.00	2,130.00	120.00%	355.00
0470	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	263.000	17.00000	35.00000 LF	4,471.00	9,205.00	205.88%	4,734.00
0475	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	27.000	135.00000	150.00000 EACH	3,645.00	4,050.00	111.11%	405.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0480	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	99.000	23.00000	40.00000 LF	2,277.00	3,960.00	173.91%	1,683.00
0485	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	10.000	400.00000	188.00000 EACH	4,000.00	1,880.00	47.00%	-2,120.00
0490	614-80003 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1.000	7,000.00000	19,000.00000 EACH	7,000.00	19,000.00	271.43%	12,000.00
0495	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	24,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	24,000.00	160.00%	9,000.00
0500	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,500.00	125.00%	500.00
0505	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	44,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	44,000.00	176.00%	19,000.00
0510	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	90,000.00000	250,000.00000 L S	90,000.00	250,000.00	277.78%	160,000.00
0515	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	125.000	72.00000	125.00000 DAY	9,000.00	15,625.00	173.61%	6,625.00
0520	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	24.000	200.00000	320.00000 GAL	4,800.00	7,680.00	160.00%	2,880.00
0525	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	286.000	20.00000	31.00000 SF	5,720.00	8,866.00	155.00%	3,146.00
0530	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	120.000	15.00000	20.00000 SF	1,800.00	2,400.00	133.33%	600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/09/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 10

Contract ID: C21874

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0535	630-00000 Flagging	80.000	35.00000	36.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	2,880.00	102.86%	80.00
0540	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	12.000	210.00000	350.00000 DAY	2,520.00	4,200.00	166.67%	1,680.00
0545	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	800.00000	825.00000 DAY	48,000.00	49,500.00	103.13%	1,500.00
0550	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	4.000	750.00000	650.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,600.00	86.67%	-400.00
0555	630-80337 Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	18.000	250.00000	220.00000 EACH	4,500.00	3,960.00	88.00%	-540.00
0560	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	65.00000	60.00000 EACH	1,300.00	1,200.00	92.31%	-100.00
0565	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	65.00000	90.00000 EACH	1,950.00	2,700.00	138.46%	750.00
0570	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	5,000.00000	7,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	28,000.00	140.00%	8,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,533,840.50	\$1,871,822.50	122.04%	\$337,982.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,533,840.50</b>	<b>\$1,871,822.50</b>	<b>122.04%</b>	<b>\$337,982.00</b>